

Public Art for Neighborhoods Fund:

2024 Community Connection Grants

Funded by the City of Indianapolis through the Public Art for Neighborhoods Program

Learn more and apply here: http://indyarts.grantplatform.com

Who can apply?

<u>Partnerships</u> of artists (any medium or art form) and neighborhood-based organizations (in the Marion County location where the project will take place) can apply. *Either the organization or the artist can be the lead applicant*. Organizations do NOT need to have 501(c)(3) nonprofit status, but they cannot be for-profit businesses.

What projects can be funded?

- Any project that pairs artists with communities to address neighborhood goals
- Projects that address issues of public art equity that were raised in the 2022 <u>Public Art</u> for <u>All</u> census report will be preferred for funding. These issues include (but are not limited to):
 - Placing permanent or temporary artwork or conducting other arts-based activities in identified "<u>public art deserts</u>"
 - Addressing maintenance issues with existing public art
 - Providing opportunities for women, transgender, non-binary, Black, Indigenous, and people of color

How Much Can I Request?

Grants are for any amount between \$500 and \$5,000. You do not need to provide a matching amount.

When Do I Apply?

Apply anytime before October 6, 2024 for projects that will be completed by June 30, 2025. *Awards will be made quarterly through 2024.*

How can I get help?

<u>Self-schedule a phone consultation</u> with Julia Moore, Director of Public Art, or email <u>imoore@indyarts.org</u>.